CERIO LAW OFFICES, PLLC

OUR INTEGRITY IS YOUR SECURITY

October 11, 2022

VIA CERTIFIED USPS PRIORITY EXPRESS

Chief Judge Anthony Cannataro New York State Court of Appeals Court of Appeals Hall 20 Eagle Street Albany, NY 12207-1095

Re: Matter of Hon. Robert J. Putorti

Dear Chief Judge Anthony Cannataro:

Enclosed please find a *Request for Review* on behalf of Hon. Robert J. Putorti, Jr. This request is made in connection with the Commission on Judicial Conduct's September 9, 2022 Determination. A copy of the Determination with Dissenting Opinion is attached to the Request for Review. Additionally, a copy of the enclosed have been sent to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals for filing, and to the Commission on Judicial Conduct.

Should you have any questions, or require anything additional, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Ceriø Law Offices

Michael D. Root, Esq.

Enclosure

CC: Clerk of the Court of Appeals (for filing)

20 Eagle Street Albany, NY 12207 Via Certified USPS Priority Express

New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct 61 Broadway, Suite 1200

New York, NY 10006 Via USPS Certified Mail

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
407 SOUTH WARREN STREET • 5TH FLOOR • SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202
(315) 422-8769 • FAX (315) 476-8002
CERIOLAWOFFICES.COM





NYS COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT - ALB

n o gone ago in a na de la coma materia de la coma de l La coma de la coma dela coma de la coma de New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct Empire State Plaza Corning Tower, Suite 2301 Albany, NY 12223 Via USPS Certified Mail

STATE OF NEW YORK COURT OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the Proceeding Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4, of the Judiciary Law in Relation to

REQUEST FOR REVIEW

ROBERT J. PURORTI,

A Justice of the Whitehall Town Court and Whitehall Village Court, Washington County,

TO THE NEW YORK STATE COURT OF APPEALS AND THE NEW YORK STATE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that Robert J. Putorti hereby requests, pursuant to Section 44(7) and 44(9) of the Judiciary Law, that the Court of Appeals review the within determination of the Commission on Judicial Conduct, issued September 9, 2022, which sustained charges of judicial misconduct against him and directed that he be removed from office, and that Robert J. Putorti requests review of each and every part of the aforesaid determination by which he is aggrieved.

DATED: October 10, 2022

CERIO LAW OFFICES

Michael D. Root, Esq.

Attorneys for Robert J. Putorti 407 S. Warren Street, 5th Floor TO: New York State Court of Appeals Chief Judge Anthony Cannataro 20 Eagle Street Albany, NY 12207

> New York State Court of Appeals Attn: Clerk of the Court 20 Eagle Street Albany, NY 12207

New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct 61 Broadway, Suite 1200 New York, NY 10006

New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct Empire State Plaza Corning Tower, Suite 2301 Albany, NY 12223